JACK Tiso

R & R 7 100%

A5/A5j“ =7 SHFM
A5/A5" Series Parts Manual

1. 5%, HhEH B/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

Fzg N=I[ == Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 101511001 1RETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 [10122003 ERETSIIRE Rubber plug 2
3 13837002 TR Head card 1
4 14101001 R Face plate 1
5 13813005 Vists o] Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 RETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 13822006 |Eﬁ§ﬁ Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 #25TSM1/8" x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
9 113812019 TEISRRAS R Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EERRIER (28 Face oil shield asm (H) 1
11 21012018 SHEE Oil sealing washer 1
12 10122005 PREEITHIRTLE Rubber plug 1
13 [10122004 SHTRIRIEFLE Rubber plug 1
14 (101511004 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 3
15 (13812018 |yk%ﬁ)§}}3§ Thread take-up lever cover 1
16 (101511004 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
17 [13512004 =i 3-hole thread guide 1
18 [10122005 PREEIT IR Rubber plug 1
19 [114S11015 E|TJIRETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
20 |11419001 27 Knife 1
21 [21022007 = Rubber plug 1
22 [13822001 BERFILE Rubber plug 2
23 |13822007 SERE Side plate gasket 1
24 113812011 [SER Side plate 1
25 |114130006 TEREEHIR (A5+) RF wireless data communication module (A5+ 1
% 11413001900 —{KHEBiEE (fEE 5T Electronic control box PowerMax 1

11413303300 —AHEBIEET (MEva) (AS+) Electronic control box PowerMax (A5+) 1
27 |WO01009 GB/T97.1-1985#v8 5 Washer 5 2
28 |114513001 B2ETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
29 |114S30001 2FEM5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 1

14133002 —{RHEBISEM (BEERHR) Electronic control box PowerMax 1
30 (13833080 —{AHEBIREY (BE) Electronic control box (Q) 1

11463000500 —{AEBISA (I Tal)  (AS+) Electronic control box PowerMax (A5+) 1
31 (10122006 XA RRILE Rubber plug 1
32 |10122007 THIZAE Rubber plug 1
33 138505001 I2ETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2

14133001 —RHEBETERE (B TlR) Control panel 1
57 114130003 —EBEEIREN (5E) Control panel (Q) 1

11413002500 —AHEBISEREM (3B2) (ASM-Q) [Control panel QiXing (A5SM-Q) 1

114133002 —{AEBIEERES (H5HT) (A5+) |Control panel PowerMax (A5+) 1
35 |140512001 JERARSZAE Machine head stud 2
36 13822002 AERSR Decorative article 1
38 (1411300400 INRERBRIE(F Thread tension asm 1
39 141516019 \JeLkeRiE R Thread tension nut 1
40 11227001 INTeLkraEE Thread tension spring 1
41 14112017 INFERHR Thread tension disk 2
42 13810008 NSk SRuBE Thread tension post 1
43 138508006 $R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
44 (13812066 pOE57 Thread tension guide plate 1
45 (14122001 IREZEE (T9FL) Rubber plug (four-hole) 1
46 (10113004 Vats77) Thread guide right 1
47 (101511007 R5TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
48 (101515010 1RETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
i9 11326012 WAERET Tension release pin 1

10126002 WNERET (BRD Tension release pin (H) 1
50 [10122014 PR AT REORLE Rubber ring 1
51 101515005 S X ERETSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
&5 10127001 ke Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 EE (B8 Thread take-up spring (H) 1
53 (10103011 AT Thread tension base 1
54 (14112015 St Thread tension disk 2
55 (14112016 FAGHR Disk stopper 1
56 |141S30001 SEEIRET Thread tension post 1
&5 10127002 SeikomEE Thread tension spring 1

11427050 LR (2R Thread tension spring (H) 1
58 (10112007 SeLRHITIR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
59 (141516013 SRLRAZRG Thread tension nut 1
60 11411300200 SikaRRt Thread tension asm 1

11411300300 eLLERAH (B Thread tension asm (H) 1
61 [1383002700 FET SRR Nest less e-device 1
62 |207S14007 Vi ZEIRETMAX6 Screw M4X6 1
63 11413011 BElER B Thread guide 1
64 1401516001 |!§SSM9/64"X40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
65 101511002 |§§iTSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
66 13812019 [Binsr Ruler stop seat 1
67 |104517002 RETSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6.5 2

13815011 SR Needle plate 1
68 11315001 HiR (B8 Needle plate (H) 1

10815001 R (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1
69 10115002 R Slide plate 1
70 |10127009 HERE Slide plate spring 1
71 101511019 R5TSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
72 [13812109 MZEER Fixed plate 1
73 H05002 GB/T 896-1986K%3 Snap ring 3 1
74 |S04010 12£TM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 1
75  [195244003 URIESE (A5+) U clip (A5+) 1
76 |12922015 e Rubber plug 1
77 113826009 EERAMHE Pin 1
78 14011009 —WIEBIEENIE (4E3E5eHN) Side cover 1
79 138530007 25T Screw 1
81 (113833074 UFOIRESIE (AS+) Label paper (A5+) 1




2. bk 53484/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

Fzg NS Part NO B PartName TR Description #Ha Number
] 10126001 PR Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326013 PHRERE (H-M) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H-M)| 1
2 101515001 25T SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 [10105001 PRERERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 H05013 GB/T896-19861%Bl6 Snap ring 6 1
5 11328010 ey washer 1
6 10112003 SHTRRER Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
B 1013800100 kAT B Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 PREATEM (BHD Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
8  [10124001 PREATRE A Needle bearing 2
1011000100 bl rparsiiys Thread take-up crank 1
9 {1011000400 HRERRIAED SR (B Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 HERRIES SR (H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1
10 (10105002 SHTPERF Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101517001 RETSMI/64" x40 (fhE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 |101S15004 lEﬁSMQ/SZ"xZB L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 125TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
i 10404001 SHT I Needle bar crank 1
11404035 SHTHE (B8 Needle bar crank(H) 1
15 101515002 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 |1140300200 | EmtEE Main shaft bushing front 1
17 [101S15006 |ﬂl§{[SM15/64“x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 12203002 [EmrwE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19  [101S14001 B25TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
20 (10108001 A Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 H03002 F4EE20 Snap ring 20 1
400092 MRS Feed eccentric cam 1
2 400006 MR (H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1
114610004 ERMROEE (ASM) Feed eccentric cam (A5M) 1
400811 ERMROE (B8 Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
10112017 EEHR OSSR Cover plate 1
23 [10812002 EEMRLOEESIR (B8 Cover plate (H) 1
114612002 RILEER (A5M) Cover plate (A5M) 1
24 (101511013 B25TSM1/4"%x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
25 113511003 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
2% 13803002 _HifSHE The rear axle sleeve 1
113803009 LHEHE (ASM) The rear axle sleeve (A5M) 1
27 10122105 IS E R Oil seal 1
28 |HO03001 GB/T894.1-19864 Snap ring 15 1
55 13802060 4 Main shaft 1
113802013 il (A5M) Main shaft(A5M) 1
30 |S10009 1R5TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
31 113835001 Fip Handwheel 1
930100092 Fi (A5M) Handwheel (A5M) 1
3 95100172 EBYLERAN (M) Motor cover asm 1
95100146 BHLERAN (B2) Motor cover asm (Q) 1
55 95100116 EBHYEEE (BsETalR) Motor grating sensor asm 1
95100117 YA (BE) Motor grating sensor asm (Q) 1
34 |S09022 125TM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
35 |S09113 25TM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
% 95100182 B TR (BN Motor rotor 1
95100131 BHEETER (B2) Motor rotor (Q) 1
37 95100171 BHETEAL (85N Motor stator 1
95100145 BHETER (B2) Motor stator (Q) 1
38 (13811060 EBHI AR THIPE Motor insulation shield 1
39 [W02058 SRS Spring washer 5 3
40 [S05901 125TM5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
41 S09113 IEHMG L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
42 [S09022 |E§HM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
43 (951515011 BRETEEHM3 L=12 Screw asm M3 L=12 5
44 [10122012 = Rubber plug 1
5 113830001 ZB-MA4-25ANEE(EIREBHL (8 5aH) |Motor 1
13833051 ZB-MA4-25ANE(ERREEN] (BBE) Motor (Q) 1
46 |14112004 A= Oil shield 1
47 14123001 b Oil cotton 1
48 [141511002 |27 Screw 1
49 |/ |AsmMER A5M dedicated /
50 |207S11018 |E§€IM5 L=10 Screw M5 L=10 2
51 $10002 |E§HM5 L=5 screw M5 L=5 3
52 (11461000300 IE&E?H# Connecting sleeve asm 1
53 [114625001 |mrte Ratcheting 1
54 1114609001 FRITC Pawl! 1
55 1207520005 FHEREE SRR Screw 1
56 [114627003 EES Spring 1
57 |114610003 EEE Connecting sleeve 1
58 |P03047 M EESE2.5x10 Elastic round pin 2.5x10 3
59 [114608003 Eccentric cam thrust collar 1
60 |11461100200 Button cap asm 1
61 [20727004 Spring 1
62 |20728001 Washer 1
63 |001027 O Ring 1
64 |20722005 BiteR) Gaket 1
65 114608002 PRADSE Limit collar 1
66 |207514007 |ﬂl§€[M4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1







3. §HHF. =i, THER4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components (1

Fzg— NSIEe=] Part NO BIR PartName FHEA Description #Ha Number
1 [10122013 ST ENERLE Rubber plug 1
» 14103009 SHT EATE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 HITEWE (BHD Needle bar bushing upper (H) 1
3 11402039 SHF Needle bar 1
10102021 HT (B8 Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 SHPESE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 125TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 SHTFTHE Needle bar bushing lower 1
11303023 T TIEER Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
- 10113002 sHTEE Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 Hit&a (ERD Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
8 13817001 H5TDBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 1
10117002 HEDPx5#21 (k) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1




3. §HHF. =i, THER4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components (2)

;ﬁg NSIEe=] Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
9 10413001 SHF NI EZS Lower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 SHTFTESS (B8) Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
10 |104S11006 125TSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
1 10109001 Iﬁ-ﬂ:iéﬁ%}i‘}%ﬂe Slide block 1
12 |101S11008 125TSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 SHTEELBREH, Needle bar guide 1
14 (10425004 im0 Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 (10425003 24 EE Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16  [10425002 L vy lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 |101S15014 B2ETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18 (10425001 |'F§E1$f§¢ﬁ Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 |113S11036 B25TSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
20 10403020 B4 FihE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 (10102007 2] Upright shaft 1
22 113803004 BHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 |10403019 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 110108002 T Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 |14003004 TihhE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 |11304003 i Hook driving shaft 1
27 |11522001 THEE12 Oil seal 12 1
28 [1142201600 THESEE Oil seal 1
29 |14003001 TR EAY Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 [13823001 TRAHPRIETEY Oil wick 1
31 101530005 THhPRIERET Set screw 1
3 11418003 R RS Hook asm 1
11418004 IHERHER (B Hook asm (H) 1
33 10118003 [E) Bobbin 1
34 (11218504 thes Bobbin case asm 1
35 10112016 HEARTEAIE Finger postioner 1
10112032 IEREME (BR) Finger postioner (H) 1
36 |116S11005 BRETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
37 101511012 |¥§%’JSM11/G4"X4O L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
38 |113514020 I@%TSM11/64"X40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
39 [114122004 | Oil seal 1
4 -
] : )7 : :
| L0 | ‘
IR VI
| 1 |
| @T ,“< 1 | @ ‘
L3
Lk
L)
40
4|
49
50
4. ¥, BaaERS B /Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)
}ﬁg NIl a= Part NO BIR PartName TR Description #Ha Number
1 101511010 125TSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11
2 [|10128002 FERIRFIRETEE Washer
3 13811029 JERIRE Hand lifter
4 |001004 ORY| Rubber ring
5 1411000200 JERIRFE S S Hand lifter cam asm
6 101520001 BURTATIREE Screw
7 |10128015 BRI Washer
8 1411201100 FAERIBIATAT O S Lift front lever component
9 10112013 YAIERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod
10 |HO05003 GB/T896-19864: Snap ring 5
1 11329020 F4FE5 Snap ring 5
12 13712004 JERITFHENR Lifting plate
13 |101S20004 FAERIAIFTFIR5TSM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32
14 1411200300 FAERIBIATATE M Knee lifter lever asm
15 [101520003 ST ARATIRETSM 15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28
16  |11312034 FAERSFTAT Knee lifter back lever
17 |11326005 HF Pin
18 |113829001 RAZEMEFF O 1.5 Cotter pin
19 [11326006 BRIk Solenoid connector
20 |113S16004 (E=H2RM8 Flange nuts M8
21 11322008 Rk ERE Washer
22 |11383001300 TRERFRRL SRR Solenoid asm
23 |101S11001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9
24 (114112022 SAERITRIT Knee lifter connecting rod
25 [10127003 AL TSREE Spring
26 |10128001 HALRIRETE Washer

27 |HO05012 B4 Snap ring 4

28 10126003 AT Thread release supporting pin
29 (114127002 AT S (5 Spring

30 [14126008 AT Pin

31 138508006 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
32 (14128001 AT S Loose top gasket

33 |HO03054 GB/T894.1-198614 Snap ring 6

34 114101017 FALRTIAR Wire release plate

35 138508006 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
36 (11413001800 ARERRE Sk Solenoid

37 [12922015 CEES Spout plug

38 114122006 A Oil seal

39 [1138NS30003 EEEET (B

Press regulating screw (H)

40 [1138NS30003 EEEET (B

Press regulating screw (H)

41 [1138NS16005 BERE (BR) Press regulating nut (H)

alalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalaalalala]a]alalal=]==alalalaln|n] == =]a]a] =

42 (10102003 VEESAT Press regulating guide bar
11427033 EESE Press regulating spring

43 (113827010 BEE (H-M) Press regulating spring (H-M)
10127024 AESE (E8H Press regulating spring (H)




4. [E¥. BiaERSEE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

44 (13809030 |}£H=§,’,’,E Presser bar guide bracket 1
45 101515007 SRETSM1/4"%x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
46 (10122112 B HE Pressure bar oil cover 1
47 (113803007 [EAFIE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
48 (113802009 JEAF Presser bar 1
49 (101511009 25T SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
50 1131600600 JERIAY Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 [ERVEH (R 1

Presser foot asm (H)




5. ¥l 94H4/Feed Mechanism Components

FSENO| A5 Part NO BR PartName TR Description Number
1 11405015 BEERRERT Reverse feed connecting rod 1
11305015 ERERRE (-7) Reverse feed connecting rod (-7) 1
) 11426021 (ERERRET Connecting rod pin 1
11326011 BREEHETE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1
3 11329020 F4EE5 Snap ring 5 1
4 101511005 R5TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
5 11401015 ERPETEE Feed regulator 1
6 11403043 kLT SR E Feed regulator bushing 1
7 101511023 R5TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
8  [13826005 IRERIEE Feed regulator stud 1
9 10122016 EEHATSIRETONE Rubber ring 1
13811008 EERSE Fixing dial plate 1
10 (13811013 ElERE (BR) Fixing dial plate (H) 1
13811050 BlEEzE (-7) Fixing dial plate (-7) 1
11 H05018 GB/T896-19864/13.5 Snap ring 3.5 1
12 (13811009 TREHRE Dial plate button 1
13 [13827002 RESNE Spring 1
14 (13812010 RIS Upper limit patch 1
15 101511004 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2
16 [1381100700 dandzeEy Dial knob asm 1
17 13811007 Lasngzl Dial knob 1
18 [13811020 nalEtHER Cover plate 1
19 101511022 R5TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
20 (10126011 TR AR Feed rocker crank pin 1
21 10104002 AR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
11304010 SRR (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1
22 |101S11016 IR5TSM3/16"%x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 3
23 |114022002 ElvES Rubber plug 2
400091 EEREFT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
24 13805002 ETERT (2K Rocker shaft connecting rod (H) 1
114605001 ERHEF (ASM) Rocker shaft connecting rod (A5M) 1
400083 GERRER (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1
25 |10126006 EELERTES Connecting rod pin 1
26 |400093 T ERT Connecting rod 1
27 [101516003 AT EEAT AR SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
28 (10104004 TSI Feed driving shaft crank 1
29 |101S20005 ATEFHAMAIRET SM9/32"%x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
30 |13803021 (S hE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
31 13822003 EREEIROIZE Rubber ring 1
32 13802010 fEEese st Reverse feed shaft 1
33 13803020 (EhEk T E Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
34 13822056 (EE Mid bushing oil seal 1
35 13831055 (BIEIRE Reverse feed lever 1
36 13831055 (ISR Reverse feed lever 1
37 |S10035 12ETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
38 |138510010 12ETM5 L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
39 |114022001 B Seal Ring 2
40 |14022008 ehmgTLE Plug 2
41 |14003002 EREIHE Axle sleeve 2
42 (1142200800 SHESRE22 Oil seal 2
43 (14002002 FATFiH Feed driving shaft 1
44 (14002003 et Feed rocker shaft 1
45 (101515002 RETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
46 (10108003 SRR Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
47 (10403015 HE Bushing 2
48 |H03001 GB/T894.1-198614] 15 Snap ring 15 2
9 10104003 AT AR Driving shaft crank 1
10804003 AFIRIA (ERD Driving shaft crank (H) 1
50 |1138NS30004 BR5TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
51 10128003 Washer 1
52 [14022003 Spout plug 1
53 |11380700300 FHREAH (FRE) Feed bar asm 1
54 10401007 FERH Feed bar pin 1
55  |480095 SFERRE Feed bar bed 1
56 101511025 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
57  |470060 oFsR Feed bar 1
13814005 ST Feed dog 1
- 11314001 ERF (B8 Feed dog (H) 1
11414002 ERF (H-M) Feed dog (H-M) 1
11414001 ERF (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1
59 101511018 1R5T SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
60 |101S15010 25T SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
61 [10126009 ERHERIREE At Left pin 1
62 (10126007 SRR Connecting pin 2
6 11412022 EEHTIERR Feed short shaking plate 2
13809007 ERHEIERR (H-M) Feed short shaking plate (H-M) 2
64 13809008 EEHSERR Feed long shaking plate 2
65 11380100900 ERHERMREES SR Feed shaking plate bed components 1
66 [10126010 ERHERIREEG Right pin 1
67 |113514010 RETSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
68 |11427011 ERhETnE Spring 1
69 |11321005 SHE Tube 11M
70 13812081 HIESEENR Fixed plate 1
71 |13827006 [Nty Spring 1
72 |14022015 AiEFLE Spout plug 1
73 1140402700 fleg Sk mstis Feed reverse crank asm 1
1130402800 BhXEHREY (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1
74 |S01102 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
75 |114S16004 |§§SSM11/64"X40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
76 |114S30007 |E§€]'SM11/64><40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5 1
77 11329020 EER Snap ring 5 1




A 2

3% 3738 39 40

%&—SA
é—sa

6. t&EE MY /Thread Trimmer Components

Fzg NiTa=s Part NO B PartName TR Description Number
1 113515002 1R5TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
2 [11319001 =7 Secant knife 1
3 113517001 |E§%]'SM9/64><40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
4 (11312003 [Psth Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 |E§%]'SM9/64"X40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 BRETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 TEREEIRET: Washer 2
8 14012004 TIZEEAR B Knife bracket press component 1
9 14012032 {RICNERT Eccentric connecting rod 1
10 (11303012 SE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 BR5TSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
12 11319002 SERNT] Motorial knife 1

11319003 &) (BED) Motorial knife (H) 1
13 (11307001 BULTILE Knife bracket 1
14 [113S20001 JEFFIRETSM11/64" x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2
15 (114112013 SERF Connecting rod 1
16 (114516004 REFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 [14004002 [tneehim Crank 1
18 (11322001 |E|X£jjﬂ§1$ﬁﬂ:i)‘]i}& Crank driver stopper block 1
19  [S05004 RETMS5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 [11327001 B Spring 1
21 [11230004 147\ Plug 1
22 |11230005 FRELHRET Pin 1
23 11303003 T E Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
24 |11503005 IRENHARTE Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 2ETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 [11322002 HEhES Spring cover 1
27 [11327002 B Spring 1
28 |11304002 250 AR Crank shaft 1
29 |1400400100 BUIRENB Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
30 |101S14001 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=4.5 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1
31 [11324001 [ Roolling pin 1
32 |1138NS16007 |E§SSM11/64"X4O Nut SM11/64"x40 1
33 116514005 BRETSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
34 [11309030 TR Push rod 2
35 11310004 [kt Cam 1

11310011 e (B Cam (H) 1
36 |14002004 R4 Shaft 1
37 |HO5013 GB/T896-198614 Snap ring 6 1
38 |10112003 SHTRIER Cunter weight protecting 1
39 (11322003 EBRESKEE I Solenoid cushion rubber 1
40 [14022013 7285 Spout plug 8.5 1
41 NO01005 1263 M4 Nut M4 2
42  |W02002 GB/T93-198758EH B4 Washer 4 2
43 (11309001 R ER R kTR Solenoid pin 1
44 (1401200200 R R Bk SR Bracket 1
45 (S17002 $ZETM6 L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
46 [14127003 BRI Spring 1
47 14112022 YIERATAT Tangent lever 1
48  [H03015 GB/T894.1-K#8 Ring 8 1
49 (10112003 SHTRRER Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
50 |112S16006 REFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
51 113822005 Edic Washer 1
52 |1413003400 BRI Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1
53 101511026 RETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
54 [13812027 [RigriR Pull wire baffle 1

O LN, O W B ) ) ™~O —_—

=aoa =
-+ ~ — (o]




7. 34432481t/ Bobbin Components

Fzg NSIES=] Part NO BR PartName TR Description = Number
1 [1413104900 SekEREN Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 [wo02863 GB 9338 HE4 Washer 4 1
4 W01142 GB/T 97.13F#B4 Washer 4 1
5 14113002 JEEIEEINR Pressure line control board 1
6 14112020 Washer 1
7 13812110 VERST Regulating plate 1
8 13827013 ENE Reset spring 1
9 [1411000300 SRECECE Winding cam asm. 1
10 [11329020 FOMES Ring 5 2
11 1141NS10001 125TSM9/64x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64x40 L=11 1
12 [W02865 GB 933#EHE3 Washer 3 1
13 (14111004 SR Winding wheel 1
14 |001110 OZRYRE25x7 O ring 25x7 1
15 [S04090 25TM2 L=4 Screw M2 L=4 1
16 (14119003 E5 ] Secant cutter 1
17 [113831003 ST Winding gasket 1
18 [113831002 SRR E TR The main seat 1
19 [10127061 SARAIE Drag spring 2
20 [14127060 EES Spring 1
21 14102003 ek SR principal axis 1
22 1410510600 SR SENT R Bobbin connecting rod asm 1
23 14111006 1EFhES Driven wheel 1
24 |N07008 B2RFSMI/64" x40 Nut SM9/64" x40 1
25 |S09103 IER%]’M4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
26 [11422062 EEEY Washer 1
27 |114S11003 |E§%’JSM3/16“X28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
28 |S10009 125TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
29 [11435013 SREKERIREEE Driving wheel 1
30 |1411300600 G52 255 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
31 141516019 I\FRSRIBG Thread tension nut 1
32 |11427006 I\JeLkuEE Spring 1
33  |14112015 St Thread tension disk 2
34 |11413022 SR Thread tension guide plate 1
35 112513004 SeABET Screw 1
36 |114516001 B2RFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1




52

51
8. jilig. jMEiMLEM/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components
Fzg NI =3 Part NO BR PartName FHEA Description #H= Number
1 11211004 HE QOil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHEOR B Rubber ring 1
3 [14121001 A Main shaft oil tube 1
4 112530005 SHSIEREE Oil pump connecting stud 1
5  [11329010 FOE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 Thmft e Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
7 10112020 SRR Oil pump installing base 1
8 W03002 GEzY Spring washer 1
9 209512001 $R5TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
10 |10103022 SHRMTE Oil pump bushing 1
11 101530007 {EERIRET Plunger Screw 1
12 10127013 =S Plunger spring 1
13 (10122018 [Ef it Plunger 1
14 [10120001 [k Oil pump 1
15 [S04093 125TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16 (10111003 SHERMES Oil pump impeller 1
17 10112021 SHRMEIER Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 |10111007 R Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 |101S30006 125TST2.9%10 Screw ST2.9x10 3
20 (1012000100 SRS S Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 |wo02004 GB/T93-198734#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
22 |10136001 fhmETEL Rubber joint 1
23 [116S30003 125TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 |14021003 S Aluminum tubing 1
25 (14021001 HE Tubing 3
26 [14036004 SEELH Oil nozzle 1
27 (14036002 [E;EhmE Oil nozzle 2
28 130129007 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 1
29 (10123010 SHE Oil wick 2
30 14036003 Easiz = Oil nozzle 1
31 |14022011 OZFYRE Rubber ring 1
32 |140S30001 SHERTRET Oil volume adjusting screw 1
33  |10127015 [EhEsse QOil felt clamp 1
34 |10123006 [a0;HES Oil felt felt 1
35 |101S11004 125TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
36 |10112023 [EihES Oil tube clamp 1
37 |10121007 [BEHER L Oil return tube component 1
38 |10121008 [EihE Oil return tube 1
39 |10112025 S EIENR Oil wick fixing plate 1
40 |101S11010 B25TSM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
41 110123010 SHEE Oil wick 1
42 (1383000300 SHERNEES AN Oil measuring device 1
43 |[NO1009 2RFM10 Nut M10 1
44 |W02003 Eeesedis] Washer 1
45 14012006 SHER NS EER Pull spring fixing plate 1
46 [14011004 R ET Shell 1
47 14002005 SEfE Guide pillar 1
48 (14011002 ZF Float 1
49 |H05009 FOME Ring 1
50 20429001 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 4
51 11412200200 R Buoy 1
52 |13811015 HE Oil window 1
53 |14112007 joEs7A] Thread tension guide plate 1




9. BIENEERIFFX4E4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

s

NO LIS Part NO 2R PartName TR Description = Number
1 101511001 125TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9
2 1383004700 |@Jé§ﬁ5€£ﬁ{¢ Auto reverse feed switch asm
3 116530003 #25TSM15/64"x 28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5
4 ‘W02004 GB/T93-198758#M6 Spring washer M6
5 11628005 AT X EEIRETRE Washer
6 1383003400 BEnERERI Rk Auto reverse feed solenoid
1383003500 BaEhER B (-7) Auto reverse feed solenoid (-7)
7 11326005 HF Pin
8 113829001 RAZEMEFF O 1.5 Cotter pin
9 11322040 Ve Rubber plunger
10 11328031 Elay Washer
11 |HO5014 GB/T896-1986FF I14E 12 Snap ring 12
12 [ 11227006 BRI RS Plunger spring
13 |13812034 BaERERHER Auto reverse feed connecting rod

14 |141516014

FHEAEIRASM11/64" x40

Nut SM11/64"x40

15 |141520004

[HirFARABETSM11/64" x40

Hinge Screw SM11/64" x40

16 |112516007

[ i<aBESM1/4" <28

Nut SM1/4"x28

17 [14104005 R Auto reverse feed crank
18 [112520001 |Bamt<aBET SM1/47x28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28
19  [13812371 IEE}J@Jiﬁﬂﬁﬂi Auto reverse feed pull shaft
20 [1138NS12001 625TSM9/64" x40 Screw SM9/64” x40
21 (113811004 Iy Zi%: Cable band
2 1413003300 TE L EB R BB Thread trimmer solenoid asm
11413000400 S SLERRLSRAA (-7) Thread trimmer solenoid asm (-7)
2 14112002 RS FE RS 2R Bracket
113812006 LR (-7) Bracket (-7)
24 [101511026 425TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9
25 [N01001 EEND Nut M4
26 113822005 [EE] Rubber ring
27 [112516006 UERISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40
28 |wo1013 GB/T97.1-1985:84.5 Washer
29 [14126001 L SLFBRLRTRE Pin
30 [14105001 KRR Rod
31 14127001 S(OAE Lower sensor
32 [141520001 BRI EET Hinge Screw
33 [141520003 EvE 3] Hinge Screw
34 14105002 BB Rod

[ Y (PR (P (Y (Y Y (Y D Y PO (Y (RS (NP PG ) U UG I Y DY (Y (PO (R U PG PG Y Y Y P (Y [FEY) T O [ N

10

10. ;H52. EMAEMS A/ Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

Fig— NSIES=] Part NO BR PartName TR Description = Number
1 114101010 S Oil reservoir 1
2 14022001 SRR Seal 1
3 [HO5012 FFORB4(B1R) Snap ring 4 1
4 40128013 B 6.2x13x1 Washer 6.2x13x1 2
5 14327002 TREsEE Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
6 [11211005 B8RRI Cable band 1
7 [114111012 TRIBLEF Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 TRIERAHFIE Knee lifter push rod hat 1
9 101511023 1R5TSM3/16" %28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
10 {10131001 SHEERLE Oil reservoir magnet 1
11 1401202700 A ERIN A RhiEE Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 10112027 YA ERIT [E RER Knee lifter crank 1
13 |14027016 X[ AR Knee lifter spring 1
14 [HO5010 49 Snap ring 9 1
15 |1400200100 RERhE Knee lifter shaft 1
16 |S07020 BR5TM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
17 [101516004 [EENE Nut M6 2
18 101512002 |E§%’JM6 L=24.5 Screw M6 L=24.5 1
19 |S05240 |ﬂ§%’JM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 4
20 [20528014 e ey Ring 1
21 301511015 |ﬂ§i]'SM3/8"x28 L=13 Screw SM3/8"x28 L=13 1
22 113511004 |ﬂ§%’JM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
23 |114112021 FREL IR Wire clamp 1




11. L%/ Machine Head Accessories

FENO| AFM4S Part NO BFR PartName FHEA Description = Number
1 1011203100 LIRS Hinge component 2
2 14022022 HLEERY Die cushion 2
3 101530010 HSGERZSOREET  (P19) Head connecting rubber cushion ( P19) 2
4 (10131004 82447] (/) Screw driver (small ) 1
5 [10131003 EZEG) Screw driver (medium) 1
6 (20731047 12447] (K) Screw driver (large) 1
7 10122060 LR Head connecting rubber cushion 2
8 14022023 L2288 Nose support 2
9 101530014 AIRETM4 L=20 Wood screw M4 L=20 6
10 |115011003 WML Machine head rest pin 1
1 13817001 H5TDBx1#14 NeedleDBx1#14 4

10117002 HEDPx5#21 (EH}) NeedleDPx5#21 (H) 4
12 20131039 p=RS Funnel 1
13 |10118003 [EW) Bobbin 2
14 |1141NS30001 HSGERZSREET (P25) Head connecting rubber cushion (P25) 4
15 (1381101200 SEAEERLE Oiler component 1
16 [114131001 BHE Dust cover 1
17__[14011001 e Disk tray 1
18 (1383100300 LRERIBI Thread stand asm. 1
19 ]20131019 222 aalatials e Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
20 |W01047 HEMS Washer M5 2
21 S04050 BR5TM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
22 |N01034 IREFMS Nut M5 6
23 (13831022 BRI AT Spool rest arm upper 1
24 (10113011 48 (W) Thread guide ring 2
25 10113010 SEE (5 Thread guide ring 2
26 (13831019 ST ETS Spool rest rod upper 1
27 |13831021 ZRoatFEsL Spool rest rod joint 1
28 113831020 LRI T Spool rest rod lower 1
29 (10122106 IR Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
30 |W01052 HEM16 Washer M16 2
31 N02004 12RFM16 Nut M16 1
32 [S04051 BRETMS5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
33 [w03002 SHEREMS Spring washer M5 2
34 13831023 TR AT Spool rest arm lower 1
35 (13831024 &g Spool rest 2
36 20131010 | Spool rest cushion 2
37 [20131006 B Spool pin 2
38 [13831025 A Spool retainer 2

NI BIRAT

NGEEL

EEEBEEMRST

\EIHEHE(Address of Company) :
FENRTE &M IR = RREAERR10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

#iR4w( Zip Code ): 318000

EIR$EEB(Domestic Trade Department):
EBIR(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
EBRHEZB(International Trade Department):
EBIR(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787
IBSS#He&: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

BRUIEER, BARBITIEN, LS,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HER: 2020.12

WEATARBRSS




	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-1
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-2
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-3
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-4
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-5
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-6
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-7
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-8
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-9
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-10
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-11
	A5零件手册(合并版)2020-12-12

